

CITY OF OWOSSO BID TABULATION SHEET

DATE 10/8/2024

DEPT. Engineering

Page 1

SUBJECT: 2025 Street Program

Road & Storm Sewer: Items 1-50

Bid Contained Math Error

Engineer's Estimate

Glaeser Dawes Corp  
4130 Commerce Drive  
Flushing, MI 48433  
810-487-1560

DCC Construction  
10266 Lapeer Rd  
Davison, MI 48423  
810-658-4322

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Glaeser Dawes Corp		DCC Construction	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization, Max \$17,100	1	LSUM	\$ 17,200.00	\$ 17,200.00	\$ 17,195.84	\$ 17,195.84	\$ 17,200.00	\$ 17,200.00
2	Dr Structure, Rem	2	Ea	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 363.48	\$ 726.96	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00
3	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	36	Ft	\$ 20.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 13.08	\$ 470.88	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,440.00
4	Curb and Gutter, Rem	17	Ft	\$ 10.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 9.37	\$ 159.29	\$ 10.00	\$ 170.00
5	Pavt, Rem	47	Syd	\$ 15.00	\$ 705.00	\$ 7.95	\$ 373.65	\$ 11.00	\$ 517.00
6	Sidewalk, Rem	33	Syd	\$ 15.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 5.47	\$ 180.51	\$ 9.00	\$ 297.00
7	Embankment, CIP	60	Cyd	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6.96	\$ 417.60	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,000.00
8	Excavation, Earth	7	Cyd	\$ 15.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 9.08	\$ 63.56	\$ 50.00	\$ 350.00
9	Subgrade Undercutting, Special	100	Syd	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 71.89	\$ 7,189.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 6,200.00
10	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	3	Ea	\$ 125.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 93.98	\$ 281.94	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00
11	Subbase, CIP	15	Cyd	\$ 20.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 34.94	\$ 524.10	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,650.00
12	Aggregate Base, 9 inch, Modified	208	Syd	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,160.00	\$ 32.12	\$ 6,680.96	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,280.00
13	HMA Base Crushing and Shaping, Modified	1822	Syd	\$ 3.25	\$ 5,921.50	\$ 6.10	\$ 11,114.20	\$ 10.00	\$ 18,220.00
14	Asphalt Cement Stabilized Base Course, 4 inch	1,822	Syd	\$ 4.25	\$ 7,743.50	\$ 9.77	\$ 17,800.94	\$ 12.00	\$ 21,864.00
15	Asphalt Cement Binder	2,913	Gal	\$ 4.50	\$ 13,108.50	\$ 7.33	\$ 21,352.29	\$ 7.00	\$ 20,391.00
16	Material, Surplus and Unsuitable, Rem, LM	40	Cyd	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 75.24	\$ 3,009.60	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,600.00
17	Maintenance Gravel	50	Ton	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 39.06	\$ 1,953.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,250.00
18	Approach, CI I, LM	32	Cyd	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 77.06	\$ 2,465.92	\$ 115.00	\$ 3,680.00
19	Shid, CI I	99	Ton	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,465.00	\$ 44.67	\$ 4,422.33	\$ 56.00	\$ 5,544.00
20	Trenching, Modified	4.7	Sta	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,410.00	\$ 656.04	\$ 3,083.39	\$ 460.00	\$ 2,162.00
21	Sewer, SDR-26, 10 inch, Tr Det B, Modified	129	Ft	\$ 80.00	\$ 10,320.00	\$ 93.22	\$ 12,025.38	\$ 70.00	\$ 9,030.00
22	Sanitary Service, Conflict	2	Ea	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,191.72	\$ 2,383.44	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00
23	Abandoned Gas Main, Conflict	2	Ea	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 463.67	\$ 927.34	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
24	Dr Structure, Tap, 10 inch	2	Ea	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 531.15	\$ 1,062.30	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00
25	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	2	Ea	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 610.49	\$ 1,220.98	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
26	Dr Structure, Temp Lowering	2	Ea	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 538.19	\$ 1,076.38	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00
27	Dr Structure Cover, Type EJ 1040 w/ Solid Gasket Sealed Cover	2	Ea	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,010.80	\$ 2,021.60	\$ 1,035.00	\$ 2,070.00
28	Dr Structure Cover, Type EJ 1040 w/ Type N Oval Grate	3	Ea	\$ 850.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 907.95	\$ 2,723.85	\$ 960.00	\$ 2,880.00
29	Dr Structure, 36 inch dia, Modified	2	Ea	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,044.25	\$ 4,088.50	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 4,600.00
30	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia, Modified	1	Ea	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,740.13	\$ 3,740.13	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
31	HMA, 13A	448	Ton	\$ 100.00	\$ 44,800.00	\$ 156.04	\$ 69,905.92	\$ 143.00	\$ 64,064.00
32	Cement	2	Ton	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 305.24	\$ 610.48	\$ 112.00	\$ 224.00
33	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	35	Syd	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 127.63	\$ 4,467.05	\$ 112.00	\$ 3,920.00
34	Detectable Warning Surface, Modified	10	Ft	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 91.57	\$ 915.70	\$ 114.00	\$ 1,140.00
35	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	24	Sft	\$ 10.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 11.27	\$ 270.48	\$ 39.00	\$ 936.00
36	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	114	Sft	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 11.77	\$ 1,341.78	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,280.00
37	Curb Ramp, Conc, 4 inch	209	Sft	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,090.00	\$ 20.97	\$ 4,382.73	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,344.00
38	Curb Ramp, Conc, 7 inch	52	Sft	\$ 10.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 23.27	\$ 1,210.04	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,092.00
39	Water Shutoff, Adj, Temp, Case 1	12	Ea	\$ 350.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 341.21	\$ 4,094.52	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
40	Gate Box, Adj, Temp, Case 1	5	Ea	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 483.68	\$ 2,418.40	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
41	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn & Oper	1	Ea	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 79.36	\$ 79.36	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00
42	Minor Traf Devices, Max \$5,000	1	LSUM	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,079.50	\$ 2,079.50	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00

SUBJECT: 2025 Street Program

Cont. Page 1

Road & Storm Sewer: Items 1-50

Engineer's Estimate

Glaeser Dawes Corp  
4130 Commerce Drive  
Flushing, MI 48433  
810-487-1560

DCC Construction  
10266 Lapeer Rd  
Davison, MI 48423  
810-658-4322

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
43	Plastic Drum, Fluorescent, Furn & Oper	25	Ea	\$ 30.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 23.20	\$ 580.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 550.00
44	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn & Oper	66	Sft	\$ 5.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 6.10	\$ 402.60	\$ 6.00	\$ 396.00
45	Pedestrian Type II Barricade, Temp	4	Ea	\$ 125.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 152.62	\$ 610.48	\$ 140.00	\$ 560.00
46	Turf Establishment, Performance	925	Syd	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,250.00	\$ 8.46	\$ 7,825.50	\$ 13.00	\$ 12,025.00
47	Post, Steel, 3 lb	48	Ft	\$ 10.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 10.99	\$ 527.52	\$ 10.00	\$ 480.00
48	Sign, Type III, Erect, Salv	3	Ea	\$ 75.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 91.57	\$ 274.71	\$ 84.00	\$ 252.00
49	Sign, Type III, Rem	3	Ea	\$ 25.000	\$ 75.00	\$ 61.05	\$ 183.15	\$ 56.00	\$ 168.00
50	Post, Mailbox	1	Ea	\$ 140.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 240.96	\$ 240.96	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
<b>TOTAL BID ROAD AND STORM SEWER:</b>					\$ 175,538.50		\$ 233,156.74		\$ 259,451.00
<b>LOCAL PREFERENCE ADJUSTMENT:</b>									
<b>TOTAL BID WITH LOCAL PREFERENCE ADJUSTMENT:</b>									

Road & Storm Sewer: Items 1-50

				Rieth-Riley Construction Co.,Inc 4150 S Crytes Rd Lansing, MI 48917 517-599-2849		Leavitt & Starck Excavating 16220 National Parkway Lansing, MI 48906 517-323-7630	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization, Max \$17,100	1	LSUM	\$ 17,200.00	\$ 17,200.00	\$ 17,200.00	\$ 17,200.00
2	Dr Structure, Rem	2	Ea	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
3	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	36	Ft	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 9,000.00
4	Curb and Gutter, Rem	17	Ft	\$ 50.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 255.00
5	Pavt, Rem	47	Syd	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 25.50	\$ 1,198.50
6	Sidewalk, Rem	33	Syd	\$ 25.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 495.00
7	Embankment, CIP	60	Cyd	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 41.67	\$ 2,500.20
8	Excavation, Earth	7	Cyd	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 42.00
9	Subgrade Undercutting, Special	100	Syd	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 58.55	\$ 5,855.00
10	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	3	Ea	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00
11	Subbase, CIP	15	Cyd	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 255.00
12	Aggregate Base, 9 inch, Modified	208	Syd	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,320.00	\$ 74.84	\$ 15,566.72
13	HMA Base Crushing and Shaping, Modified	1822	Syd	\$ 10.00	\$ 18,220.00	\$ 3.70	\$ 6,741.40
14	Asphalt Cement Stabilized Base Course, 4 inch	1,822	Syd	\$ 10.00	\$ 18,220.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 54,660.00
15	Asphalt Cement Binder	2,913	Gal	\$ 4.00	\$ 11,652.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 43,695.00
16	Material, Surplus and Unsuitable, Rem, LM	40	Cyd	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 700.00
17	Maintenance Gravel	50	Ton	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00
18	Approach, CI I, LM	32	Cyd	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 960.00
19	Shld, CI I	99	Ton	\$ 60.00	\$ 5,940.00	\$ 40.15	\$ 3,974.85
20	Trenching, Modified	4.7	Sta	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 2,256.00
21	Sewer, SDR-26, 10 inch, Tr Det B, Modified	129	Ft	\$ 125.00	\$ 16,125.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 25,800.00
22	Sanitary Service, Conflict	2	Ea	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
23	Abandoned Gas Main, Conflict	2	Ea	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
24	Dr Structure, Tap, 10 inch	2	Ea	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 750.00
25	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	2	Ea	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00
26	Dr Structure, Temp Lowering	2	Ea	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
27	Dr Structure Cover, Type EJ 1040 w/ Solid Gasket Sealed Cover	2	Ea	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00
28	Dr Structure Cover, Type EJ 1040 w/ Type N Oval Grate	3	Ea	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00
29	Dr Structure, 36 inch dia, Modified	2	Ea	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
30	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia, Modified	1	Ea	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
31	HMA, 13A	448	Ton	\$ 200.00	\$ 89,600.00	\$ 161.00	\$ 72,128.00
32	Cement	2	Ton	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00
33	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	35	Syd	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 6,125.00
34	Detectable Warning Surface, Modified	10	Ft	\$ 145.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00
35	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	24	Sft	\$ 25.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 720.00
36	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	114	Sft	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,850.00
37	Curb Ramp, Conc, 4 inch	209	Sft	\$ 22.00	\$ 4,598.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,225.00
38	Curb Ramp, Conc, 7 inch	52	Sft	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,404.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,120.00
39	Water Shutoff, Adj, Temp, Case 1	12	Ea	\$ 800.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,800.00
40	Gate Box, Adj, Temp, Case 1	5	Ea	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00
41	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn & Oper	1	Ea	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 145.00
42	Minor Traf Devices, Max \$5,000	1	LSUM	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00

SUBJECT: 2025 Street Program

Road & Storm Sewer: Items 1-50

Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc  
 4150 S Crytes Rd  
 Lansing, MI 48917  
 517-599-2849

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
43	Plastic Drum, Fluorescent, Fum & Oper	25	Ea	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 32.50	\$ 812.50
44	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Fum & Oper	66	Sft	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 330.00
45	Pedestrian Type II Barricade, Temp	4	Ea	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 504.00
46	Turf Establishment, Performance	925	Syd	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,250.00	\$ 15.14	\$ 14,004.50
47	Post, Steel, 3 lb	48	Ft	\$ 20.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 576.00
48	Sign, Type III, Erect, Salv	3	Ea	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 345.00
49	Sign, Type III, Rem	3	Ea	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00
50	Post, Mailbox	1	Ea	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
TOTAL BID ROAD AND STORM SEWER:					\$ 306,419.00		\$ 352,439.67
LOCAL PREFERENCE ADJUSTMENT:							
TOTAL BID WITH LOCAL PREFERENCE ADJUSTMENT:							

DEPT. HEAD: Clayton Wehner

PURCH. AGENT: [Signature] 10-17

STAFF REC.: Glaeser Dawes Corp

GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE  
EXPIRATION DATE: 5/6/2025

WORKERS COMPENSATION INSURANCE  
EXPIRATION DATE: 5/6/2025

SOLE PROPRIETORSHIP  
EXPIRATION DATE: NA

AWARDED: \_\_\_\_\_

COUNCIL APPROVED: \_\_\_\_\_

PO NUMBER: \_\_\_\_\_

Howell St. 203,451,818.000 - Howell St 25  
 Lynn St. 203,451,818.000. by 11/17/2025